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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

Goods. 
. and Item No. British 

Preferential 
Tarllr, 

Bate of Duty. 

Intermedl&te 
Tariff. 

[No. 33 

General 
Tariff. Ii Ol&aslllcation under Tariff, 

-----:-----------------~--------------- ---~--

20/153/2 

5/27 

9/85 

3/538 

2/268 

2/92/8 

:2/92/8 
t 

~/92/8 

2/252 

2/219/2 

2/299 

2/18/36 

2/144/3 

9/48/5 

3/29/4 

t2/34/7 

t2/34/7 

Glassware, n.e.i., viz.:
Siphons, " Prana " sparklet 

Haberdashery, n.e.i., viz.:-
Trimmings, imitation astrakhan, of wool 

As glassware, n.e.i. (287) 

As haberdashery, n.e.i. 
(226) 

Leather :rp,.a.nnfactures, n.e.i., viz.:-
Belts, leather, with pock,,ts for carrying As leather manufactures, 

tools (used by electric linesmen) n.e.i. (269) 
Machines and implements, agricultural, 

n.e.i., viz. :-
Poultry-marking pliers, being small As agricultural implc-

metal punches used for marking ments, n.e.i. (436) 
poultry in the web of the feet 

Machinery, &c., n.e.i., peculiar to use in 
manufacturing and industrial pro-
cesses, viz. :-

Bottle-filling and capping machine (the 
Davis Watkins Dairymen's Manufac
turing (',o.'s) for automatically filling 
milk into bottles and affixing card
board caps thereto. 

NoTE.-The a.utomatic bottle and case 
feeders or conveyors used in conjunc
tion therewith are dutiable under 
Tariff item 453) 

Cardboard-boxmaking machinery, viz.:
Corrugated roll gluing machine, for 

gluing paper wrappers used in box
making 

Lacing and fly-leafing machine for 
attaching paper lace, &c., to card
board and other boxes 

Wrapping-machine for use in making 
loose-wrapped lids 

Condenser, for steam-engine or steam
turbine over 750 brake horse-power, 
parts of, viz. :-

Automatic atmospheric exhaust valves, 
being safety-valves specially con-
structed for and peculiar to use in 
liberating steam automatically from 
a. condenser when pressure therein 
is increased owing to any defect in 
pumps, &c. 

Food-canning ma.chines, viz. :-
" Peerless " rotary exhauster (Peer

less Husker Company, manufac
turers) for removing air from cans 
before soldering 

Paper-slip-folding machine, for folding 
over the edge of narrow slips of paper 
in reels, for use in packing chocolate 
confectionery 

Printers' machines, viz. :
Printing-press, platen, the" Diadem" 

Woollen-mill machinery, viz.:-
Hosiery-finishing ma.chine, the "Hunt" 

Patent, for pressing hosiery fabrics 
while in the piece, and for putting 
a finish thereon 

Lug straps, " Vim" patent rocker, 
U-sha.ped, having bend specially 
reinforced, bei~ parts of a.nrl 
peculiar to looms and consisting I 
of several narrow strips of leather JI 
cemented together 

Machinery and appliances peculiar to 
metal-working, viz. :-

As ma.chines, &c., pecu
liar to use in industrial 
processes (481) (2) 

Torch, " Staysalite ·" linemen's, being As appliances peculiar to 
an alcohol soldering lamp specially metal-working (481) (1) 
suited for use by electric linemen 
engaged in overhead construction 
work 

Machines, sewing, viz. :-
Chain-stitch sole-sewer (boot-sewing l 

machine) 
Lock-stitch stitching machines (boot- As sewing,machines (467) 

sewing machine) (a.mending decisions I 
in M.O. No. 9) J 

20 per cent. 30 per cent. 35 per cent. 

20 pet cent. 30 per cent. 35 per cent. 

20 per cent. 30 per cent. 35 per cent. 

Free Fre° Free. 

Free 5 per cent. 10 per cent. 

Free 5 per cent. 10 per c,>nt, 

Free 5 per cent, 10 per cent, 


