MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS—continued. .

Record.	Goods.	Classification under Tariff, and Item No.	Rate of Duty.		
			British Preferential Tariff.	Intermediate Tariff.	General Tariff.
20/153/2	Glassware, n.e.i., viz. :— Siphons, "Prana" sparklet	As glassware, n.e.i. (287)	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
	Haberdashery, r.e.i., viz. :		_	1	1
5/27	Trimmings, imitation astrakhan, of wool	As haberdashery, n.e.i. (226)	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
9/85	Leather manufactures, n.e.i., viz.:— Belts, leather, with pockets for carrying tools (used by electric linesmen) Machines and implements, agricultural,	As leather manufactures, n.e.i. (269)	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
3/538	n.e.i., viz.:— Poultry-marking pliers, being small metal punches used for marking poultry in the web of the feet Machinery, &c., n.e.i., peculiar to use in manufacturing and industrial processes, viz.:—	As agricultural implements, n.e.i. (436)	Free	Free	Free.
2/268	Bottle-filling and capping machine (the Davis Watkins Dairymen's Manufac-				1
	turing Co.'s) for automatically filling milk into bottles and affixing card-				
	board caps thereto.				
	Note.—The automatic bottle and case feeders or conveyors used in conjunc-				
	tion therewith are dutiable under Tariff item 453)				
2/92/8	Cardboard-boxmaking machinery, viz.:— Corrugated roll gluing machine, for gluing paper wrappers used in boxmaking				
2/92/8	Lacing and fly-leafing machine for				
) Page	attaching paper lace, &c., to card- board and other boxes				
2/92/8	Wrapping-machine for use in making loose-wrapped lids				
	Condenser, for steam-engine or steam- turbine over 750 brake horse-power,				
	parts of, viz. :—				
2/252	Automatic atmospheric exhaust valves, being safety-valves specially con-			1	
	structed for and peculiar to use in liberating steam automatically from	As machines, &c., pecu-	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
	a condenser when pressure therein is increased owing to any defect in	liar to use in industrial processes (481) (2)			
	pumps, &c.	Process (2007) (2)			
2/219/2	Food-canning machines, viz.:— "Peerless" rotary exhauster (Peer-				
	less Husker Company, manufac- turers) for removing air from cans				
2/299	before soldering Paper-slip-folding machine, for folding				
2,200	over the edge of narrow slips of paper				
	in reels, for use in packing chocolate confectionery		1.0		
2/18/36	Printers' machines, viz. :— Printing-press, platen, the "Diadem"				
2/144/3	Woollen-mill machinery, viz. : Hosiery-finishing machine, the "Hunt"				
2/111/0	Patent, for pressing hosiery fabrics				
	while in the piece, and for putting a finish thereon				
9/48/5	Lug straps, "Vim" patent rocker, U-shaped, having bend specially				
	reinforced, being parts of and peculiar to looms and consisting				
	of several narrow strips of leather				
	cemented together Machinery and appliances peculiar to)			
3/29/4	metal-working, viz.:— Torch, "Staysalite" linemen's, being	As appliances peculiar to	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
, ,	an alcohol soldering lamp specially suited for use by electric linemen engaged in overhead construction	metal-working (481) (1)			•
	work Machines, sewing, viz. :		į		
†2/34/7	Chain-stitch sole-sewer (boot-sewing machine)		i		
$\dagger 2/34/7$	Lock-stitch stitching machines (boot-	As sewing-machines (467)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
	sewing machine) (amending decisions in M.O. No. 9)				